10630430	
501078	
\$40.00	
IJ U	

<u></u>			
FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 % RECORD	ATION FORM	M COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
	PATENTS O	NLY Attorney Docket No. 10021260-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
MICHAEL B. NORTH-MORRIS		AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
ANTHONY S. LEE		Legal Department, DL429	
		Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 7599	
		Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		-	
X_ Assignment	Merger	Change of Name	
		<del></del> -	
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): July 16, 2003; July 21	, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	3):		
If this document is being filed together with	n a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 10/630,430   Date Filed: July 29	9, 2003		
Ado	ditional numb	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
3500 Deer Creek Road		Enclosed	
Mail Stop 26U-25 Palo Alto, CA 94304-1317		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
_	ie foregoina i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.		and the second the chip attached copy is a	
_			
Nelia T. de Guzman	lin T.	de Ingman Oct 31, 2003	
Name of Person Signing S	ignature	Date	
Total number o	of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document:3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	,		
	Do Not detac	h this portion	
Mail document to be recorded with required Director	cover sheet r-U. S. Paten	information to: t and Trademark Office	
	Box As	signment ox 1450	
		0X 1490 /A 22312-1450	

Rev 05/03 (Reodasgn) **700050872** 

PATENT-

**REEL: 014098 FRAME: 0340** 

Oct 31 2003 9:24

P. 03

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10021260-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Fax:6504855487

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES,

INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:				
Tracking of a tunable laser over output discontinuitie	es			
Filing date: <b>July 29, 2003</b>	Serial No.:	10/630,430		
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rene Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reiss Patent.	ewals of and sub United States ar	stitutes for said application for said id of countries foreign thereto which		
I/we additionally authorize AGILENT to file at country, to be held and enjoyed by AGILENT, its state to the full end of the term or terms for which said or extended, as fully and entirely as the same we assignment, and transfer not been made;	iccessors, assign: Letters Patent re	s, nominees or legal representatives, spectively may be granted, reissued		
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full rithat I/we have not executed and will not execute covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a requeliver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Letters P or legal representatives, and I/we agree to commun respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to excell proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to excell proceedings, to aid AGILENT, its successor obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit improvement(s) in any and all countries provided lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by	any agreement in uest is made, and desirable to perfutent, to AGILENT in application and kecute all disclair ill rightful oaths a prs, assigns, non the expenses w	conflict herewith, and I/we further d without undue delay, execute and ect the title to said invention(s) or T, its successors, assigns, nominees F, or to its nominee, all known facts said Letters Patent, to testify in any mers and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to do ninees and legal representatives to protection for said invention(s) or		
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Co States and any official of any country or countries patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention Patent of the United States which may be issue aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.	foreign to the Un AGILENT, as as: on(s) or improven d and granted o	ited States whose duty it is to issue signee of the entire right, title and rent(s), including any and all Letters		
I/we further authorize and direct AGILENT attornapplication now identified by the attorney docket nearly have been made known to them by the United	umber and title s	et forth above as soon as the same		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and s	eal(s):		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Assignment Signed:_	July 16, 2003		
Inventor's Typed Name: Michael B. North-Morris	Date Application	n Signed: <u>July 16, 2003</u>		

**PATENT** REEL: 014098 FRAME: 0341 Fax:6504855487

Oct 31 2003

9:25

P. 04

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10021260-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

_ / Smithony & Lee	Date Assignment Signed:	7-21-03
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Anthony S. Lee	Date Application Signed:	7-21-03
		•
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	<u>.                                    </u>
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:	
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed: _	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:	
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed: _	
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		·
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:	
	B	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	<u></u>
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014098 FRAME: 0342